Schilling and CSI acquisitions. These costs were recognized as selling, general and administrative expense in the condensed consolidated
statement of income. Revenue and net income (loss) of Schilling and CSI from the acquisition dates included in our condensed consolidated
statements of income were $43.5 million and $11.4 million of revenue, respectively, and $(3.1) million and $1.0 million of net income (loss),
respectively.

Pro Forma Impact of Acquisitions (unaudited)

The following unaudited supplemental pro forma results present consolidated information as if the acquisitions had been completed as of
January 1, 2011. The 2012 pro forma results include: (i)  $5.6 million of amortization for acquired intangible assets, (ii) $9.2 million in
inventory fair value step-up amortization for Schilling, and (iii)  $0.4 million of acquisition-related costs. The pro forma results do not include
any potential synergies, cost savings or other expected benefits of the acquisitions. Accordingly, the pro forma results should not be considered
indicative of the results that would have occurred if the acquisitions had been consummated as of January 1, 2011, nor are they indicative of
future results.

9

(In millions)  Schilling   CSI   Total

Assets:

Cash  $ 3.9   $ 0.3   $ 4.2
Accounts receivable  22.4   8.2   30.6
Inventory  50.6   0.1   50.7
Other current assets  2.1   0.2   2.3
Property, plant and equipment  21.7   0.2   21.9
Intangible assets  145.9   35.1   181.0
Other long-term assets  0.7   —   0.7

Total identifiable assets acquired  247.3   44.1   291.4
Liabilities:

Current liabilities  (33.4 )   (15.8 )   (49.2 )

Other long-term liabilities  (1.9 )   —   (1.9 )

Total liabilities assumed  (35.3 )   (15.8 )   (51.1 )

Net identifiable assets acquired  212.0   28.3   240.3

Goodwill  215.7   30.7   246.4

Net assets acquired  $ 427.7   $ 59.0   $ 486.7

   Schilling   CSI

(In millions)  Fair Value
Wgtd. Avg. Amort.
Period (in years)   Fair Value

Wgtd. Avg. Amort.
Period (in years)

Technology  $ 38.9   12   $ 17.0   10
Trademarks/trade name  25.4   20   2.8   15
Customer relationships  42.9   20   15.3   15
Base technology – technical know-how  38.7   15   —   —
Total identifiable intangible assets acquired  $ 145.9   $ 35.1

Table of Contents

Note 5: Inventories

Inventories consisted of the following:

Note 6: Debt

Credit Facility —On March 26, 2012 , we entered into a new $1.5 billion revolving credit agreement (“credit agreement”) with JPMorgan